

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
S-14 Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 3

Be awarded to:

Name: Dorner Inc.
Address: E506 Luxemburg Road
Luxemburg, WI 54217

In the amount of : 313,546.50
With a 4.7 % contingency of : \$15,100.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$328,646.50

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$390,000.00
Estimate: \$298,030.00
Committee Date: 10/08/14
Council Date: 10/15/14

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#1 - Dornier, Inc.		#2 - Van Straten Const. Co. Inc.		#3 - PTS Contractors, Inc.		#4 - Advance Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	1,375 lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$68,750.00	\$76.00	\$104,500.00	\$88.50	\$121,667.50	\$110.00	\$151,250.00
2.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main	35 lin.ft.	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$76.00	\$2,660.00	\$158.00	\$5,530.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00
3.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	20 lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$89.55	\$1,791.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
4.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	2 ea.	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,380.00	\$6,760.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
5.	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8 ea.	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,609.00	\$12,872.00	\$1,347.00	\$10,776.00
6.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	4 ea.	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,168.00	\$4,672.00	\$930.00	\$3,720.00
7.	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	8 ea.	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$353.00	\$2,824.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install 1" Service	225 lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.35	\$16,953.75	\$70.00	\$15,750.00
9.	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	15 lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$97.50	\$1,462.50	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
10.	Service Connection	14 ea.	\$615.00	\$8,610.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$512.00	\$7,168.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
11.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	11 ea.	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,215.00	\$35,365.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00
12.	Furnish & Install 4" - 6" Sanitary Lateral	240 lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$95.70	\$22,968.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00
13.	Abandon Sanitary Riser	3 ea.	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
14.	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Sewer	455 lin.ft.	\$150.00	\$68,250.00	\$175.00	\$79,625.00	\$234.40	\$106,652.00	\$247.50	\$112,612.50
15.	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Sewer Bend	1 ea.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,260.00	\$5,260.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
16.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	35 lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.75	\$1,951.25	\$33.00	\$1,155.00
17.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	10 lin.ft.	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
18.	Storm Lateral Hookup	4 ea.	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
19.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	13 vert.ft.	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$515.00	\$6,695.00	\$288.00	\$3,744.00	\$380.00	\$4,940.00
20.	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole	24 vert.ft.	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$515.00	\$12,360.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,220.00	\$29,280.00
21.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	3 ea.	\$535.00	\$1,605.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$869.00	\$2,607.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
22.	Furnish & Install Yard Drain w/Frame & Grate	1 ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00
23.	Remove Concrete Apron Endwall	1 ea.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
24.	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement - 3 day High Early Concrete	50 sq. yds.	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$141.00	\$7,050.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
25.	Full Depth Saw Cut (Lighting Drive only)	60 lin.ft.	\$3.65	\$219.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.20	\$252.00	\$7.85	\$471.00
26.	Furnish & Install Drill-In Tie Bars	30 ea.	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$8.40	\$252.00	\$18.50	\$555.00
27.	Remove, Furnish & Install Chain Link Fence	125 lin.ft.	\$34.00	\$4,250.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$21.00	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	#1 - Dornier, Inc.		#2 - Van Straten Const. Co. Inc.		#3 - PTS Contractors, Inc.		#4 - Advance Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
28.	Furnish & Install WisDOT CL 1, Urban Type A Erosion Mat	335	sq. yds.	\$3.00	\$1,005.00	\$3.00	\$1,005.00	\$6.00	\$2,010.00	\$2.50	\$837.50
29.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	500	lin.ft.	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
30.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "B" inlets Protection	1	ea.	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
31.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "C" Inlet Protection	1	ea.	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
32.	Furnish & install WisDOT Type "D" Inlet Protection	24	ea.	\$135.00	\$3,240.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$87.00	\$2,088.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00
33.	Furnish & Install 12" Curlex Sediment Logs	110	lin.ft.	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.40	\$484.00	\$4.00	\$440.00
34.	Contaminated Soil Removal	100	cu.yds.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
35.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	75	tons	\$8.50	\$637.50	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$10.50	\$787.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
					<u>\$313,546.50</u>		<u>\$325,141.75</u>		<u>\$415,147.50</u>		<u>\$438,247.00</u>

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 35: